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CAUTION:

Read and follow ail safely rufes and
operaling Instructlons before flrst
use of this groduct

PRECAUTION:

Youlilez lire attentivement les
conslgnes de séourité ol los
instruclions d'utilisation avant
Fulitsation inftisle de ce prodult.

PRECAUCION:

Lea y chsarve lodas lag reglas de
sequridad v ias inslrucelones de
aperacién antes de usar este
products pos primera vez.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS . -

ATTENTION

GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS

This applance must be groundsd, in
the evenl of an slechrical short clrosil,
grouding redces the risk of slecirical shock by providing
an escape wis for the electical current. This appliance Is
equlpped with a cord having a grounding wirs with a
grourkiing phy. The plug must be plugged irfo an oullal
that is propery Installed and grounded,

WARNING  »  Improper wuse of ths
grounding pleg can resull in a risk of sleetris shock.
Consull & qualified sleciriclan or serviceman if the
grounding Instuctions are nol complalaly understond, or #
1he doubt exisls as lo whethar the appliance Is proparly
grounded,

DO NOT USE AN EXTENSION CORD

Use an exclusive walf oullet. Do nol connect your wine
vooler to extension cords or logether with any other
appllance In the sama wall outisl Do not splice the cord,

IMPORTANT WARNING
An emply wing cooler s a very dangerous allraction io
children. Rewmove ¢ither the gaskel, fatches, lids or doors
from unused sppllances, or lake some othar action fhal
will guarantes i harmless.
DANGER:Risk of child entrapmant Bafore you throw away

your ol teirlgerater or reazer
+Take oif the doors

sLeave 1he shelves in place so that children
may nol easily climb nglde.
BONTWAIT! DO IT NOW!

© INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS *. -~ .

Aemove the axlerdor and inteslor packings, wipe 1he ocutside
thoroughly with & soft dry cloth and the inside with a wet,
lukewam cloth. Avold placing the cabinet I & natrow recess or
near any heat source, dirsct sunlight, or mofsture. Lt air
cireulale freely around the cabinet. Keep the rear of the wine
coolar 5inches away from the wall

Location
1. Selacla placs with & sirong, level fioor,

2. Allow 5 inches of space betwean tha back of the wine cosler
and any adiacent wall

3. Avold direc! sunfight and heat Direct suniight may affect the
acrylic coafing. Heal sources nearby will cause higher
elecirisily consumption,

OPERATION ' " "

To avoid vibration, the sabinet mus! be st fevel. To slad the
wins cooler, tum the temperalive conlrol {o the position
corraspenting 1o the desired cooling. The wine cooler
lemperature will vary depending on the quantity of bollles stored
and on the requancy wilh which tha dooris opaned.

E g 2
[}
Fig. 14

Fig. 15
Selling The Temperature Control:

Tha lemperature of ihe wine cooler compartment fs controllad by
adjusting/selling the thermostal conlrol knob, focaled on the
axterior rearwall of the cabinel,

Ta statt the wine coolar and achieve maximem
cooling quickly;
* Turn the temperatire control knob clockwiss 1o the furthest

(maximum) setling on the darker blug {wide) section of the
graduated control dial,

« Allow the unit to run at this selling for 3-4 hours.

« Whan maximum eooling s achiavad, tum back the temperature
condrol knob setling lo the 2 o'clock poshion on the graduated
blue controf dial. Ses lig.15.

* Te turn off the wine cooler, (no cooling} rofale the contrel knob
to the "0" {off) position. Sea lig.14

Turn the control to the "OFE {0) position 1o temporarlly
disconnect tha cooling oycle. When the wine cecler Is nol 1o be
used for a fong period of time, disconnect the plug and feave the
dour parilelly open.




NOTE: Wail 3 lo 5 minutes hafore restarting if operalion has
been interrupled.

Intarior Light The opsralion of the intsrior light s “manually”
conirolied and doses not operats with the opening or ¢losing of
e door. To operate the light, manually press the iightloggle
swilch located on the lefi sids of the light bulk housing located
on the cafing of Inner cabinet.

H

Defrosting Your wine coolar s designad with an "Auto-Gycle
dafrost systern. Whal Is Aulo Cycle defros!?

Tha refrigerated surfaces of the fresh food compariment delrost
aulomatically, during the “off* eycle of the cold eontrol.
{tharmostal] Dalrost watar from the fresh food compariment is
dispesed of autematically, by means of belng channeled onlo a
drip tray focated on the comprasser, Haat kansler om the
compressor causes the defros! waler {o evaporale.

ARE & MAINTENANCE -

£lsaning Yo clean ths insida, use a sofl ¢loth and a sclulion of
a tablespoon of baking soda o one quad of water, or & mild
soap suds solutlon, or some mild delergent. Wash glids out
shelves In a mild delergent solulion, then dry and wipe with 2
soft cloth. Clean the oltside with a soft damyp cloth and some
mild delergent or appliance cleaner

Vacation Time
For ghort vacation periads, Jeave the control knobs at thekr usual
settings. Duting longsr absences,

{8) ramove boilles,

{b) disconnact from eleclrical outlst,

{g} <lzan the wine cooler thoroughly,

{d} leave door upen to avoid sossible formations of condensate,
mold of odors.

Power Fallure Most powar lallures are corected within an
hour o two and will not alfact your wing cooler lemperalures.
However, you should minimize the aumber of door openings
while the poweris off. Duding power failures of longer duration,
1aka staps 1o prolect your wing.

It You Move Remove or securely fasien down all loose ilams
inside the wina cooler. T avold damaging the lavellng scraws,
turn them all the way Info the base.

Light Bulb Replacement To replace the interlor fight bully;
Rarnove the screw holding the light bllb cover, removs cover,
Unserew Hght bulb, Replace fight bulb.

NOTE: Light bulb shomld not exceed 15 waills.,

Replacs light bulb cover. Re-install screw lo Secure cover.

Wine Racks (Shelves}: This unil is equipped with the
following silde-out shaives;

v & ¥ull Width Shelvas

+ 1 3/4 Shalf

« 1 Lower Shelf (Staggered)
Tota) Capacity: 36 Boitles

Soms Imporiant Rulas for the Correct Use
of the Wine Cacler

* Bavarages should be stored In seafed bollles.
+ Dontoverioad the cabinat,
» Don'topen the door unless necessary.

+ Should the wing codler ba storad withoel use for fong pededs
it f5 suggested, afier a carelul cleaning, to leave the door ajar
{o aliow the alr to circulate Inslde the cabinetin onder lo avoid
possibla farmations of condansate, meld ef odors.

+ DO NOT cover shelves with alumiaum lofi or any other shell
covering matarial which may prevent sk circulation.

Recommended Tempsaratures {or Chilling Wine

Dy Winas: QC/48.2°F « 14CIB12T
Rogd Wines: 10°C/50°F

Red Wines: 13C/854°F - 14°CI812'F
Spark{fnq Winas: QC/48.2°F

Technleal and Structural Operation Faatures

Cabinet bondarized and acrylic-enameled according 1o the most
modern elecirostalic spraying technlques. High-densily
polyurethane theraal insulation. Maegnelic door closura gaskel



1. THERMOSTAT DIAL: {(Extemally mountad rear wall
thermostat) For contraliing the temperature Insids the wine
cooler. Turns the motor fcompressor) on Jolf as soon as tha
lamparature risssilalls above/beiow the sat cooling lavel,

2. PLASTIC COATED GANTILEVER SHELVES: Odor
resistant, rusiprool, and removable for easy cleaning.

3. MAGNETIC GASKEE Tight fiting door seal keens alf the
aooling power Incked Insida. No hooks e Jatches.

4. TEMPERED GLASS DOOR & INTERIOR LIGHT: Aflows
sasy inferior visibility

TEMPERATURAE RANGE GUIDE
Conbiof Selling.  Unper-Secion i Seclion LowerSeclon
min 13.2°C/65.8'F 122°CI84F  107°C/51.3F

med  121C/538F WECG/53F  84'CI4I2F
max 47CI406F 1GC/35F  UBC/4F

The above fempe raturas may fucluale depsnding on whether o
not the interior bulb is “on/off”. # the bulb Is eontinuously
oparational the cabinet temparatures will be sfightly hgher.

CONTROL KNOB

DOOR REVERGAL INSTRUCTIONS

e

&

Fig. 2

STEP 1: Fig. 1 8TEP 3: Fig. 3
STEP 2: Fig. 2 STEP 4; Fig. 4
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~ CONSIGNES DE SECURITE. . -

ATTENTION

MISE A LA TEARE

Cet appareil doil 8e mis & la terre. En cas do courl-
cireull, la mise & la terre réduit les risques de déchargs
giecltrigue en foumissant un échappaloire au courant
électrique. L'apparell est munl d'un cordon électrigue
comprenant un fil de mise & la terra el una fichs de tere.
Branchez fa fiche dans una prise ds courant correclement
instalide el mise & latewe.
Avertlssement - Consullez un dlecirlsion ou un
tachnlclen qualilié st vous ne comprenaz pas blen les
Instructions de mise A la terre ou si vous avez un doule
quelcongue sur fa bonne mise A la terra o Tappareil

N'UTILISER JAMAIS DE Fll. DE RALLONGE
S est possible, brancher fo refroidisseur de vin & son
propra circuft. Alnsl, les autres epparells ou la surcharge
dos lampes dir domiclle ne peuvent pas surcharger et
Interrompre le courant dlecirique. Une connexion
dessenéo pelt s doubler & un aulre appars] dans Ia
méme prise murals.

PRECAUTION IMPORTANTE
Un relroldisseur de vin vide est une atiraction dangersuse
aux enfanls. Enlever les joinls Slanches, les loqusts, les
couvercies ou les porles des apparsils qul ne sont pas
uiliser, ou faltes de soft que Papparalt ne présente aucun
danger.

BANGER! Risyte des enfants deviennen! colnosr dans
Fapparsl
Avant de jeter volre anclen réfrigérateur ou congélateur
«Enlover lus porles
Lalssez les clayells & sey places afin que das
enfants ne oulssent pas monter faciiment
dans Fappareil,

N'ATTENDEZ PASI
FAITES-LE IMMEDIATEMENT!

- INSTRUCTION INSTALLATION = . -

Enlever las embaliages exiérleures of inlérieures. Essuyer
compléterment lextérieur aves un linge doux sec et Ninlédaur avee
un finga humide fidde. # ne faut jamals situer Papparell dans un
recoin étroll ou proche d'une source d'alr chaud, au solell direct ou
& Phumidité. Lalr dolt elrouler & Venlour da Fapparell. Eloigner le
refroidisseor de vin au moing 5 pouces

du mur.

Emplacement

1. Gholslrune place qui & un plancher forl 9 & niveau,
2 Elolgner Pappareil e § potices des murs aribre el de odla.

3. Evier les rayons de solell et la chaleur directs qul peuvent
affectsr fa surface en acrylique. Les sources de chalour
rapprochées augmenisnt la consommation d'énergle.

FONCTIONNEMENT -~

1 faut s'asstrer que 1s meuble de Fappars!i et & aiveay afin d'éviler
la vibralion. Meflre Yapparell sn marche en lournant la commande
du thermostat 4 [a position désizéa da refioldlssement. La
tempéralurs du relroidisseur do vin varie selon la quantité de
boutellles rangées ot du nombre d'ouvariure de la porfe.

%,

&

Flg. 14 Fig.15
Réglage de [a commande de fempéralrs ;
La tempétature ntérieure du cabinet & vins es! contrdiée & T'aide du
boutan da contrdle du thermostat. Ce bouton se lrouve & lextériaur
du cabinet, sur fa parof aridre,
Pour metlre Ia cabinat & vins &n marche el pour en far un
relroldissement madmun rapidemant, procédez comme suit:
» Tournez le bouton de commande de la fempéiatuse en sens
hosalrs, en direction du réglage maximum (parfie blau foncé large)
de la commande gradude.
« Laissaz Ie cabinet fonctionner & ce niveal pendant 3 ou 4 hayres.
« Lorsque le rofroldissemant maximum est atieint, placaz Malpuilia
du botiton ds commands de la lempsrature & la position de 2
heures sur le cadran gradus {voir fa Fig. 15).
+ Pour anéler la cabinst & vins [anét du refroidlssement), toumez le
bouton de commande de la iempéralure A ka postiion «0» {OFF)
fvolr fa Fig., 14).
¢ Tournez la commanda en position «OFF» {0) pour coupst
temporairemsnt i oycle de reloldissement. Lorsque la cabinet &
vins west pas ullisé pendan! ung longue périods, débranchez
prisa de cowran! of lalssez Ia porle pariieliement ouverle.

fégler la commands & Ia position "OFF" pour andlar

{emporairement le cycle de refroldissement. Sile relroldisseur d

vin ne dolt pas élre en marche pendant qualquss tamps,

débrancher la prise at lalsser la porte snlre-ouvers.

ANOTER: Retarder la mise an march da 3 & 5 mintles st le
fenctionnement a 416 interrompu.



Lumigre Intériaure

La fumitre Intériaute bl condrBlée manueliement; elle 'est pas
contrdide par l'ouverurs ov 1a farmeture de fa ports. Pour
aflumet I lumiden, appuyez sur Vinterrupleur qul se frouve A la
galehie de Fampoule dlectrique sliluée au plafond, 2 lintérleur du
cabinet. ‘

Dégiveage

Le refroldissaur de vin est pourvir d'un systéme de dégivrage
auto-cycle. Qu'sst ce que le d givmge avlo-cycie?

Las surfaces réfrigérées du compartiment dégivrent
aslomatiqusment pendant Is cycls "OFF" du thermostal. L'eau
de dégiviage se débarrassa automatiquement en entrant un bac
Le lransfer de chaleur du compressayr falt

&vaporer lsau.

-~ SOINS ET ENTRETIEN

Entratlen

Pour neltoyar Pntérour, ulllser un linge doux, of tna solution de
2 cuillerdas & lable da blearbonats de souds par pinte d'eat, ou
un solution savenneuse douce, ou de délersif doux. Laver lss
glayelles amovibles dans une sofulion de détersif doux, sécher
avec un linge doux. Netloyer Faxiérieur avee un linge doux
humide et un peu de délersif doux ou un nelloyeur congu pour
lss apparefls.

Pendant les vacances

S vous prensz des vacances d'un mais ou molng, na touchez
pas A la commands du thermoslal, Pandant les vacances plus
prolongdes:

{a} snlevar lous les bouleBies,

{b} debrancher l'apparsll,

{c) nefoyer tout le refroldisseur da vin,

{d) lalsser la porter ouvere pour éviler los matvals odaurs

Panne d'électricilté

La plupart des pannes d'électrcité sont corigées dans un délal
d'une heurs et Wor! pas d'eifets sur [a température du
refroidisseur de vin. Il est nécessalre de rédulre le nombre
douveriure de fa porie pendant une paane.

Pentant les pannes qul durent plus qu'une heure, prendss des
mesures de proléger volre vin,

Démdénagement

Enfever ou Immobiliser toutgs les plbces amovibles a Tintérleur
du refroldisseur de vin. Serrer les vis & nivellement 4 13 base afin
de na pas les endommager.

Changement d'ampoule

Pour changer Fampoule de fa lamps Intédeurs;

Endever la vis dg cowvercle dampoule, enlever ls couvarcle.
Dévisser Fampoule. Changer Fampowie.

, NOTE: L'ampoule na doit pas d passer 15 walts.
Rematlre la couvercle of replacer la vis.

Supports & vin {fableftes}

e vabinet conlient des tablelies coulissantes
+ 5 tablettes pleine largeur

+1 tablette do _ de la argeur

+1 tablefts inférleure (décalée)

Capacité totale : 35 bouteilias

Note: L'étagdre cowbée amovibile pour s vin ot Pélaghre plale
amovible sont inlerchangeables. St vous voulsz acheler des
élaghres plates suptmentairas 1 faul los commander
séparément en appellant le déparfement des pitces da Danby au
1-860-26-DANBY

Importantes consignes de séeurilé pour
Futitsation du refroldisseur de vin

+ Ranger las breuvages dans des conlenants dtanches.
+ Ne Jamals surcharge l'appareil.
+ Quviir la porte saulement sl nécesgalre.

« Pour un sangement prolongé de apparsll, il est suggéeé da
javer Fapparell, do laisser la porie cuverta afin de foumir ung
girevlation d'alr & Fintérleur du meuble ot d'dvlier le
développement da condansation, de molsi el d'odeurs,

« Ne jamals recouvir les clayelies du comparliment de papler
d'aluminium ou autres matdriaux car cacl psul smpécher la
ciroulalion d'alr.

Températures recommantées pourie
refroidissament de vin

Vin gep 9'C/482°F - M4TCI612F
Vin 1058 WCIS0F

Vin rouge: 1FC/E84F - 14°C/ET.2F
Vin pétillant. §'CIBZF

Caractérlstigques Technigues st de Construction

Thermostat pout réglags sutomeliqus de In température Meuble
laming et émalié selon les lechnigues de peinture au plslolel fes
plus modemes. Isolation thermique en polyuréthenrs de haule
densité el joint élancha magnétique de porte.



1. CONTROLES ELECTRONIQUES DE LA TEMPERATURE:
(Conlroles installés & Yavant, & P'exiérsur du catinat), Ces
sommandes conlrdlent fa tampdralure & Iintédeur du
cablnet & vins. s metlent ls moleur en marche ou [ardisnt
dés que la lempératuie dépasse en plus ou en moins e
rivean da refroidissement domands,

2. CLAVETTES PLASTIFIEES CANTILEVER: Résistent aux
tdaus et & la roullie. Amoviblas pour faciifer fentratien.

3. OINT ETANCHE MAGNETIQUE: Le joint élanche empéeche
T'alr ftas de s'schapper,

4. PORTE EN VERRE TREMPE ET LAMPE INTERIEURE:
Visibiié clalre dintérieyr,

GUIDE D'ECARTS DE TEMPERATURE

Réglagadela  Section Seclon Section
température  supérisure au millau Infériaurs
MIN. 18.2°CI558F 122°CI54'F 107°C/513°F
MED.moy} 12.1°C/538'F 11.6°C/B3'F  84°CI472F
MAX. 4TC/408F  16C/3F  08C/304F
Ls tempétaturs Indiqués en haut poureait vader dépendant si
lampoule intérieurs ssl on/ofl, 8i Fampouls est loujours allumés
|a température du cabins! sera plus slavée.

BOUTON DE COMMANDE O
o

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE RENVERSEMENT DE LA PORTE

©

Fig. 2

ETAPE1:Fig.1  ETAPE3:Fig.3
ETAPE2: Fig.2  ETAPE4:Fig.4
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.. INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD '+

ATENCION

INSTRUCCIONES PARA

LA CONEXIGN A TIERRA
Esle aparato slectrodoméstico debe aslar coneclado a
fisma. En casd de un codocloniln eldelrco, 1z conexitn a
tisrea reduce & riesgo de chogus sléclrico proporcionando
un cable de escape para la corriente eldcirica, Esle
aparate viens aquipado con un corden qus poses un
cable u {farra con un anchule de consxidn a fiena. Este
enchule debe ester enchufade sn un fomacorriante
Inslalado correclamanta y coneclado a lerra.

ADVERTENCIA - El uso nadecuado dsi enchufe de
conexitn a tiera pueds resullar en un resgo de chogque
eléclrico. Consulte con un eleclielsta o persona de
reparaciones compslenie st no comprende bien fas
instrucciones de conexitn a Uerra o si existe alguna duda

sobre sl el aparale esld  conectado a
tierra correclamenta.
NO USE UN CORDON DE

PROLONGACION ELECTRICA

Use un tomacorients de pared exclusivo. No conecle
sy refrigerador para vinos & cordonss de prolongacién
elécirica o junio a cualguler olro elecirodoméstico en of
mismo lomacorriente de pared. Ne empalms el corddn.

ADVERTENCIA IMPORTANTE!

Un relrigerador para vinos vacio es una atreccién muy
peligrosa para los pifios. Saque todas las juntas, pestifios,
tapas 0 la puerta de lodo slectrodoméstico que no esté en
use, o lome alguna medida para assgurar que no
presents f%!igm.
{PELIGRD
Peligro de alrapar fas sibos en la unidad
Anles e desechar su enligua refrigeradar o coagolader

wqults las pusrlas

«Deje das fobien en sus Jugaras oxaclos a i de

qu}}é Iués niftos no pusieran sublr Belimenie 2 la

unidad.

NG ESPERE, HAGALG AHORA MISMO!

0

- INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION

Sagqus ios embalajes dxtaricres e Inleriores, limpls blen 6l
axterior con un paho suave seo0, v of Inlerior con un pafio
himado y thiv. Evite colovar la caja en un hueco estrecho o
cerca de una fusnte de calor, luz de sol directa, o lugar himedo.
Daje que el alre cireuls libremente alrededor do 1a caja.
Mantenga ia parle posterlor def ralrigerador para vinos & §
pulgadas ds la pared.

Ubleacién

1. Seleeclone un fugar con un piso fuere v nivelade.

2. Deia cinco pulgadas de espacio enle la parls poslerior dal
refrigerador para vinos y loda parad sontigua.

3, Evite fa luz directa dai sol o calorn La luz direcla dal so)
puede aleclar la capa de acrifico, Las fuentes de caloren su
proximidad provocarén un consumo mayor de elecirickiad.

OPERACION -

Para svilar vibraciones, of comparimiento infetlor debe esler
blen nivelada, Para encender ¢ reltigerador para vinos, glre ef
conlrol de lemperalura a ia posicibn que corresponda af
enfiiamiento deseado. La temperatura del refigerador para
vinos varlard dapendisnde de la canlidad de alimentos
almacenados y Ia frecusncia con que 6o abia la pusra.

o )
Fig. 14 Fig. 15
Gontrol de la femperatura;

L& temperalura del compartimiento del relddgerador para vinos g6
conlrola por madlo 1a parifla de contro! del termostato ubleada en
la cara exlerior da la parie frasera def gabineta.

Para encender el refdgarador y lograr la mayor refrigeracion con
rapidez: ‘

* Gilre 1a pailia de contrdt de [a lempoaratura en ol sentido do fas
agujas delrelo} hasta el tope (sl mdximo} y coldquela enla
geccitn azul més oscura (encha) del dial graduado de control,

* Parmita que ks unldad funcions en esla posicldn durante 36 4
homs,

* Cuando alcance el sivel maxino de refrigeracion, vuelva g ghar
la perilla dé conlral a [a postcitn de 2 en piinto del dial gradusdo
azul de conlrol, Ver Fig. 15,

* Para-apagar of refigerador para vinos {para no refiigerar) role
fa perllia de control a I pesicidn *0° (apagado). Ver Fig. 14

Para detener el clohe de refiigaracion por un iempo, gire o
contro! a la posicién “0FF" ~apagado- (3}, Cuandonovayaa
usar el refrigerador para vinos durante un mucho fempo,
desenchilelo y deje la pueda enfreablerta.

Nota: Espers enfre 3 a § minutos anlés de volver a enganter sl
¢l funcionamiento ha side inlerrumpido.




Luz Interior

La eperaciin de la luz Interior es manual y no 56 agliva al abriry
cerrar la puerta. Para encender la luz, oprima o internuplor
pbicado en ¢f costado zquierdo del compartimiento de la
hombilia. de fuz, en el techo def gabinels Interior

Descongslacién

Su refrigetador pera vinos ha sido disefiado con un slstema de
descongelacidn de "sloko autorndlico”. 1 Qu es un “icly

gutorn o™ ds descongelac n?

Las superficles refrigeradas del comparlimiento para alimentos
[rescos se desconyela aulométicamente, durante el clclo
“apagato” del conlrol de enfriamiento (fermosiate), £iagua
descongelada dol compariimiente para alimentos frescos o8
elimindda avlomaticamenta, encauedndola hacla una bandefa de
goleo ublcade en ef compresar, La translerancla de calor del
compresor svapora el agua.

~ CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO 7 .-

Limpleza

Para limplar el Inferlor, use un pafio suave con una solutidn ds
una cucharada de bisarbonato de s0sa por cada cuarlo de agua,
o una solucién de espuma de Jabdn suave, o un delergente
suave. Para favar las refifas, sdquelas deslizdndolas con
cuidado, y use una solucidn de detergente suave; luege
sdquelas con un pailo svave. Limple ef exterior con un pafio
himedo suave y un poco de detergente suave o produstos de
fmpleza para eleclrodomésticos.

Perfodo ds vacaciones

Para perfodos cortos de vacasiones, deje los conlrolas en sus
graduacionss cordentes. Durante ausenclas mds largas;

{&} saque todos los alimantos,

{b} desconescte el refigaradar del lomacorsients,

{c) fimple bien el refrigarador para vinos,

{c) dejala puerta ablerta para evitar 1a formacién de
condansacitn, moho u alores.

Corta de corriente

La mayorfa de fos corles de cowiente s corrigen en una o dos
heras y no aleclardn fas lemperatusas de su relrigetador para
vincs. Sinembargo, Ud, deberd reducir I cantidad de veces que
abra la pueria cuando 1a cordents esld apagada. Durante ks
cortes de corrlente de larga duracldn, tome madidas para
prolager sus alimentos.

Sl ud. se muda

Sagua o asagure fodos los afculos dentro del refrigerador para
winos. Pera evitar gue los lomiflos nivelantes se averfen, gheles
cemplelamente hacla lz basa,

Cambio de I2 bombilla

Para cambiar fa bombilla dal compartimisnto intsrior;

Saaue ef tomillo que suela el protector do 1a bombilla;

sague ¢l protector. Destomille la bombilla. Camble fa bombilia.
NOTA: La bombllia no deba exceder de 15 vallps,

Vueiva a colocar el profector de fa bombilla,

Coloque nusvamente st lornille qus sujsla la cubisria.

Estantes para vino:

Esla unidad estd equipada con los sigulentes estantes
deslizables:

* § astantes del ancho del gabinele

* 1 estante 34

* { astanis Inlerior {escalonado}

Gapatidad lotal: 85 bolellas

NOTA: El estante contomeado amovible para ¢l vino v ¢} eslante
pfana ragular amovible son intercamblables. Ud. pusde comprar
eslanles planos adicionales separadamenta por lamando of
departamento de serviclo de Danby 2l 1-800-26-DANBY

Algunas reglas impoeriantes para ¢l wao
correcto del refrigerador para vines

+ Las babidas so deben guardar en bolellas cerradas.
1 No subracargue ol compariimianto Interior.
« Mo abra la puerta 3 menos que sea necasario.

+ Siel refrigerador para vinos se guardara sin use por parfodes
largos, se sugiare que, luagoe de una limpleza cuidadosa, se
dejs la pueris entreablerta para parmilir que 6! aite circule
dentrn da fa cala y aviler una posila formacién de
condensacion, moho U olores.

+« Nunica cubra los astantes del compartimiento para alimsnlos
con papst de aluminic o cualqulsr otro material pare cubrr
astantes que puedan obsiruir fa clreulacidn del alre,

Temperaturas recomendadas para enfriar vinos

Vinog sacos! O'CIA2F - 14'CB1.2°F
Vinos rosados: 106G/ 50°F

Vinos lintos: 13CI564°F - 14'CLE7.2F
Vinos espumosos; G0 /48.2°F

Caracteristicas 1éonicas y estructurales
del funcionamiento

Una compartiralento interior bonderizado y esmaltade #n acrilico
de acuerdo a las téonicas més modernas de alomlzacién
glectrostdlica. Alslamlento térmico de pollurelano da alia
dansidad. Junla de gierrs magnético para la puena.



1. CONTROLOES ELECTRONICOS DE TEMPERATURA:
{Contrales montados sobra la cara froniat externa) Para
controlar la temperatura dal Interlor del refrigerador para

vinos. Enclends v apaga el motor an cuanlo la lemperatura

supera o es menor al nivel ds refiigermcitn deseado.

2. ESTANTES REVESTIDOS DE PLASTICO DE VIGA
VYOLADIZA: Resistentas a los olorss, inoxidables y

desmoniabiss para una limpleza 4cil,

3. JUNTA MAGNETICA: Un ciene ajustado da la pusita que
mantiens loda ia polencia de enfiamiento encarrada en el

elrigarador. Sin ganchos nl pesiifios.

4, PUERTADE VIDRIQO TEMPLADO ¥ LUZ INTERIOR:
Pasmite la visibilidad del compareiento inlerior,

Gradussion do Pade
fiwperalura  supedy media infetivz

GUIA DE VARIACION DE TEMPERATURA
Parle Pare

MIN (min}) 13.2'C/558°F 122'C/84F 107°CI513F
MED. 121'G1638°F 11.6°C/53F  BA'C/472F
MAX {mdx) 47C/408F  16'CI3F  08C/304F

La temperalura Indicada seqan fo dicho antes podtia varar
dependianie si k2 bombiiia Interior estd ondoff. Sila hombilia esid

siempre sncendido i lemperatura de a caja gslard més slevada,

PERILLA DE CONTROL @
o

INSTRUCCIONES PARA CAMBIAR EL SENTIDO EN QUE SE ABRE LA PUERTA

O

®

Fig. 2

PRIMER PASO: FIG.1 TERCER PASO:
SEGUNDO PASD: FiG.2  CUARTD PASO:




‘ Danbyéeﬁgﬂer

HModel» Modéle + Modelo
DWC310BL

For service, contact
your rearesl service depot or call:
1-800-26-Danby
ko recommend a depet in
youT grea.

Pour oblenly la setvice, consuitez
volre succensale rdgipnale de
ssrvice oo t€léphoner:
1-800-26-Danby
ol vous resommandara un
contre réglonal.

Para seviclo, communfyuese con
st departamento de serviclos mis
sercane o Hame al;
1-800-28-Danby
pera que lg recomienden un
depatlaments do servisles
81 51 2003

WINE COOLER

The modal number of your wina cooler is found on lhe seslal
plate localed on the back, top left-hand corar of the relrigeraler.

All repalr parts available for purchase or special order when you
visit yolir nearest sarvico depol. To request sarvige andlor the
locatlon of the servics dapot nearest you, call the 10!l free number
Hsted 1o the left in Canada andtha U 8.

When roquesting serviea or ordering parta, always provide thas
{ollowing Information:

+ Produst Type

* Modet Number
v Part Number

s Parl Dasoription

REFROIDISSEUR DE VIN

{8 numéro de moddle de voire rafroidisseur de vin se trouve sur
ia plague d'identificalion qul se trouve sur fe coln di haut gauchs
de P'arridea du rélrigératour.

Toulss fee plboas do rechange sont disponibles immédiatemen
ou pauvant éirs commanddes d¢ voira Centre de Servige
régional. Pour oblenir s sarvics elloy Iy Centre de Service le
plus proche, taléphonez le numéro sans-lrals indlqué & gauche
pour le Canada of les Etats-Unis.

Ayez les informations suivantes & la portés de la maln Jors do la
cemmands de piéces ou servies:

+ Genrs da prodult

v Numéro de modbla

+ Numéro de pldce

¢« Beseription de fa pldce

REFRIGERADOR PARAVINOS

El ndmeso def modelp do su relrigerader pars vinos se ercuenlra
en la place de seris ublcada en al dnguio posterlor supsrior
izquisrdo ded refrigarador.

Todas las piezas de repussle se encusalan disponibles para Ja
compia o per pedido especial cvando Ud. visite su dapartamenlo
de gerviclo mas cercano. Para soliclar servielo yio 1a ubleacion
del deparlamenio de servicio més cercane, lame al ndmere de
marcando gratls que aparece a la izquierda an ol Qanadd v en
los E.U.

Cuando solleits servicio o spcalgue ropuesles, sismpre
preporcione {a stgulente informaoion:

+ Tipo de produclo

» Namere de modslo

v+ Nimaro del repueste

+ Besoripeidn dol repusslo

Danby Products Limited, PO Box 1778, Ontario, Canada N1H 628
Danby Produdts Inc., PO Box 689, Findlay, Ohlo, USA 45838-G559

Predsd fa Ching [RRE )




